ll
20
09
T 43
PROFI
MESS GMBH
Low-Cost Infrared Thermometer
• Ergonomic and robust

20
09
Ordering codes
Ordering number: IR-01.    1.
Infrared Hand-Held Thermometer
Version
1 =operating range  -32°C…+400°C, emissivity can be adjusted
2 = operating range  -32°C…+500°C,emissivity can be adjusted
3 = operating range  -32°C…+600°C,emissivity can be adjusted
4 = operating range  -32°C…+800°C, emissivity can be adjusted
Functions: Normal, max, min, mean value
(AVG), deviation from starting
value (DIF), continuous measuring
with locking lever, automatic cut
off
Display resolution: 0.1 K of -10°C...200°C in AVG
mode, 1 K in other type of
measuring
Working temperature: 0...55°C / 32...131°F
Supply: 9 V Battery
Viewing device: Laserpilot light (only IR-01.2)
Weight: 320 g (including battery)
Housing material: ABS
Protection class: IP 20
Battery life
(alkaline batteries): 25 h
Technical specifications
Operating range: -32°C...500°C (400°C)
Emissivity: adjustable from 20...100%
Accuracy: 1% of measuring value in °C + 1
Digit (2% of measuring value in °C
+ 1 Digit for IR-01.1)
Repeatability: 0.5% of measuring value in °C + 1
Digit (1% of measuring value in °C
+ 1 Digit for IR-01.1)
Temperature
coefficient: 0.03% / K (at 23°C)
Response time t90: 0.3 s
Spectral range: 8...14 µm
(no effect due to water or CO2)
IR-Detector: Thermopile
Display illumination: automatic
Temperature display: °C and °F adjustable,
Large display: 3-digit, 9 mm height
Small display 4-digit, 4.5 mm height
Optics
ø 20 mm
0
distance ratio: 10:1
Aperture:        20 mm
spot diameter
ø 20 mm for IR-01.4
ø 24 mm for IR-01.3
ø 37 mm for IR-01.2
ø 60 mm for IR-01.1
0,5 m
distance